To,

The Compliance Officer Infosys Limited (the "Company")

I hereby inform that I have Sold 6,67,924 equity shares of the Company as mentioned below on 19th October 2023. Please inform the regulatory Authorities and acknowledge the same to us.

Name of holder	No. of securities traded	Bought/Sold/S ubscribed	DP ID/Client ID / Folio No.	Price (Rs.)
Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal	6,67,924	Sold	Cholamandalam Securities Ltd: DP ID: IN300572 Client ID: 10149464	1432.9691 per share

I declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Company's Rules and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transaction(s). Bhan raw. Madhin sudha

Signature

Name: Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Infosys Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller : Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to			
Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE LIMITED AI	ND NATIONAL ST	OCK
shares of TC are Listed	EXCHANGE OF	INDIA LIMITED	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	,Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the SALE under consideration, holding			
of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	66,79,240	0.18%	0.18%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	NIL	NIL
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	80000 800 800	5305-6890	
shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	NIL	NIL
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	66,79,240	0.18%	0.18%

De	tails of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	6,67,924	0.02%	0.02%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	NIL	NIL
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			
	acquirer.			
		NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
		6,67,924	0.02%	0.02%
Αft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	60,11,316	0.16%	0.16%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	60,11,316	0.16%	0.16%
Мс	de of Sale (e.g. open market / off-market /			
public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /		OPEN MARKET		
inte	er-se transfer etc.)			
Da	te of SALE / VR or date of receipt of intimation			
of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		19th October, 2023		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600
before the said acquisition/sale	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	
after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	
said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Bhankar Masther swither

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place:BANGALORE

Date: October 19, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 6,67,924 equity shares (representing 0.02%) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October 2023.

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Thankar Maether sudher

Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal

To,

Infosys Limited, No. 44, Hosur Road Electronics City Bangalore Karnataka 560 100

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 6,67,924 equity shares (representing **0.02%**) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October 2023.

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Blanker Maellin Svolker

Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 6,67,924 equity shares (representing **0.02%**) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October 2023.

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Bharran Maellin Svolka

Bhairavi Madhusudhan Shibulal

To,

The Compliance Officer Infosys Limited (the "Company")

I hereby inform that I have Sold 23,70,435 equity shares of the Company as mentioned below on 19th October 2023. Please inform the regulatory Authorities and acknowledge the same to us.

Name of holder	No. of securities traded	Bought/Sold /Subscribed	DP ID/Client ID / Folio No.	Price (Rs.)
Shreyas Shibulal	23,70,435	Sold	Cholamandalam Securities Ltd. DP ID: IN300572 Client ID: 10149456	Rs. 339,80,58,334. 43 (Rs. 1433.5168 per share)

I declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Company's Rules and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transaction(s).

Signature

Name: Shreyas Shibulal Date: 19th October, 2023

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

₽		ASHID 83. TE		
e) .	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,37,04,350	0.64%	0.64%
1	holding in each category)			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) \	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
;	shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) '	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
'	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Shares carrying voting rights	2,37,04,350	0.64%	0.64%
of :	ore the SALE under consideration, holding			
D. (4b 041 F		applicable (*)	the TC (**)
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of
snai	res of TC are Listed	EXCHANGE OF	INDIA LIMITED	
	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		ND NATIONAL ST	OCK
	moter/Promoter group	Promoter		
10000	ether the acquirer belongs to			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Seller : Shreyas Shibulal		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in				
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Infosys Limited		

De	tails of acquisition /sale	Ī		
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	23,70,435	0.06%	0.06%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
•	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	NIL	NIL
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			
,	acquirer.			
		NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	23,70,435	0.06%	0.06%
Af	er the acquisition /sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,13,33,915	0.58%	0.58%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
	50000 A000000 COOM			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,13,33,915	0.58%	0.58%
Mc	de of Sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Į.		
pul	olic issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /		OPEN MARKET	
inte	er-se transfer etc.)			
Date of SALE / VR or date of receipt of intimation		19th October, 202	:3	
of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	
before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600
Equity share conital/ total veting conital of the TC	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	
after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	
said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,75,19,20,600

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place:BANGALORE

Shreyas Shibulal No 383, 42nd Cross, 9th Main Jayanagar, 5th Block, Bengaluru 560041

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 23,70,435 equity shares (representing **0.06%**) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October, 2023

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Shreyas Shibulal

Shreyas Shibulal No 383, 42nd Cross, 9th Main Jayanagar, 5th Block, Bengaluru 560041

To,

Infosys Limited, No. 44, Hosur Road Electronics City Bangalore Karnataka 560 100

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 23,70,435 equity shares (representing **0.06%**) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October, 2023

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Shreyas Shibulal

Shreyas Shibulal No 383, 42nd Cross, 9th Main Jayanagar, 5th Block, Bengaluru 560041

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

RE: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we are hereby informing you about the Sale of 23,70,435 equity shares (representing **0.06%**) of Infosys Limited by way of Sale on the platform of the Stock Exchange on 19th October, 2023

Please see enclosed the form as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations with the relevant details of the sale.

This is for your information and records.

Authorized Signatory:

Shreyas Shibulal